

RESOLUTION No. <u>21593</u>

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS in these difficult fiscal times, it is necessary to maintain flexibility in meeting the service and staffing needs of the departments; and

WHEREAS there occasionally occurs the need to overfill and existing position; and

WHEREAS the Compensation Administration Resolution Section 202 authorizes the Board of Supervisors to specify the number and classification of all regular employees of the County through amendments to the Authorized Personnel Allocation Resolution; and

WHEREAS Section 503 of the Salary and Benefits Resolution for unrepresented employees authorizes the Chief Administrative Officer to approve overfills of position in certain circumstances; and

WHEREAS it is in the Boards interest to delegate greater responsibility for authorizing longer term temporary overfills to administrative staff.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that, notwithstanding Section 202 of the Compensation Administration Resolution #227-84 and Section 503 of the Salary and Benefits Resolution for unrepresented employees, the Board of Supervisors does hereby delegate to the Chief Administrative Officer and Director of Human Resources the authority to overfill positions; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that such authorized overfills will result in an amendment to the Authorized Personnel Allocation Resolution, identifying stated overfills; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that such overfills will be reviewed during the budget process.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of State a regular meeting of said Board, held a $19\frac{93}{2}$, by the following vote of said Board:	pervisors of the County of El Dorado on the $3/5/$ day of $uugust$
$19\underline{2}$, by the following vote of said Boards	
<i>*</i>	har mona r. mund, f. Mark fuller
ATTEST	alliam n. Center John E. Upton
DIXIE L. FOOTE	Noes: none
Clerk) of the Board of Supervisors	Absent Novich
By Munuet & Mody Deputy Clerk	Chairman, Board of Supervisors

I CERTIFY THAT: THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE.

Date ATTEST: DIXIE L. FOOTE, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado, State of California.

13-0447 2D 1 of 1

Deputy Clerk

By